General Description
The MAX4970/MAX4971/MAX4972 family of overvolt-
age protection devices features a low 40mΩ (typ) RON
internal FET and protect low-voltage systems against
voltage faults up to +28V. These devices also drive an
optional external pFET to protect against reverse-polari-
ty input voltages. When the input voltage exceeds the
overvoltage threshold, the internal FET is turned off to

with a Low RON Internal FET
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information/Selector Guide
19-4139; Rev 1; 8/08
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Note: All devices are specified over the -40°C to +85°C operating temperature range.
+Denotes a lead-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape-and-reel package.
Typical Operating Circuit appears at end of data sheet.
PART PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK PACKAGE CODE UVLO (V) OVLO (V) ACOK ACTION
MAX4970EWC+T 12 WLP AAA W121A2+1 2.45 5.8 UVLO only
MAX4971EWC+T 12 WLP AAB W121A2+1 2.45 6.35 UVLO only
MAX4972EWC+T 12 WLP AAC W121A2+1 2.45 4.65 UVLO and OVLO
Pin Configuration
TOP VIEW (BUMPS ON BOTTOM)
MAX4970/MAX4971/MAX4972
OUT
OUT OUT OUT
GPIN
IN
GND
IN IN
1 2 3 4
A
B
C
WLP
EN
ACOK
查询"MAX4970"供应商
M
A
X